
* 

 

CONTRIBUTION TO STUDIES ON THE USE AND ORIGIN  

 

Abstract: 

2 2

2 2
O

2

Keywords:

 

 

LX (2019)

*



Joanna Sawicka

1

 

1



2

2



Joanna Sawicka

  

1

1

 
1 1

1 20

10 2

1 2

  



a

 



Joanna Sawicka

 

 

c

d

b



 



Joanna Sawicka

 (

a



 

) 

d 

 



Joanna Sawicka





Joanna Sawicka

a  

Historie



 

Historie



Joanna Sawicka



2

2 2 2
O

2

2 2 2

2 2

2 

2

2

6   

6

2 2 2



Joanna Sawicka

 

2 2
O

2

2

2 

ser

2 2
O

2 

Holzasche

2



A
N

A
L

IZ
A

 1
A

N
A

L
IZ

A
 2

 

2
2

2
2
O

2

 
 

2
O

2
2
O

2
O

2
2
O

P
2
O

P
2
O

0

2

2
2
O

2

2
2
O

2
O

2
O

0
0 0

2
O

2
O

2
2

S
O

S
O

2
O

2
O

2
2

2
2

0

2
O

0
2
O

2
O

2
O

2
O

2
O

2
0

2

0
0



Joanna Sawicka

 



 



Joanna Sawicka

LITERATURA

Lübecker Col

dniowieczny

  

technologií

 

  

 

ku

 



e e 

1992

 

 

2010

w Pucku

 

 

Lübecker Colloquium zur 

 

 Zabytki szklane

. 

 



Joanna Sawicka

 

Aus dem Alltag der mittelalterlicher Stadt

 

 

 

narne

 

Stadtwüstung Corvey

 2016

 

 

 

 

 


